WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO buse to the strain ambients about home to the control of the strain ambients about home to the strain ambients and the strain am S. LOAN ASSOCIATION Persons companied to the property of the p 540 Main Street county to obligate a Klamath Falls, Oregon 197601

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## medical blooding displaced a state of the second state of the seco

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this.

31st day of October

19.80, among the Grantor, MICHAEL S. WAXLER, a single man (herein "Borrower"), William Sisemore (herein Borrower), (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, whose address is 540 Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon (herein "Lender").

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath State of Oregon:

Lot 31 of Valley View according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Also, a strip of land located in the NW 1/4 of Section 12 Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at the 3/8 inch iron pin marking the Northwest corner of Beginning at the 3/8 inch iron pin marking the Northwest corner of Lot 31, Valley View Subdivision a duly recorded subdivision plat; thence North 0 13' West along the East right-of-way line of Patterson Street a distance of 15.0 feet to the center line of the Enterprise Irrigation Canal; thence North 73 49' East along the centerline of said canal a distance of 124.82 feet to the East line of said Valley View Subdivision; thence South 0 13' East along the East line of said subdivision a distance of 15.0 feet to the Northeast corner of said lot 31; thence South 73 49' West along the North line of said Lot 31 a distance of 124.82 feet to the point of beginning a distance of 124.82 feet to the point of beginning

which paythe address of, 13022 Battersour, Lorder had a parment of new Klawath muder paragraph 2 hardot, thus is interest payable on the Next, the collection of the paragraph 2 hardot, thus is interest payable of the Next, the collection of the paragraph 2 hardotes about pay all toxes, associated enter charges, these and the Property which may admin a principly nor time based of Territ and beastly payable to the payer thereat. Borrower shall premptly furnish to bender all nonces of amounts measured to the payer thereat, Borrower shall premptly furnish to be been all nonces of amounts in a measure and payable to be the form the force of amounts and the payable in the form of the form of the force of the form of the form in a marrier apoptable to bender or shall a process and here by the form and the form of the form in a marrier apoptable to bender or shall a process and here by the form and the form of th which has the address of 13055 Patterson to be per a transport of the Klamath Palls.

Younged to the or observed as a confidence in the period of the period

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated October 1980 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of THIRTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

वेहरा है जिन्दी अप

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said assessments, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by Lender of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes of the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender under the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of the insurance exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a stondard to the manner insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a stondard a stondard and content and carrier shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a stondard and content and carrier shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a stondard and carrier and shall include a stondard and carried and in the manner insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a stondard and c

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a or covenants creating or governing, the condominium or planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing, the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the mount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional am

any action hereunder.

that Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds If the Property is abandoned by Rorrower or if after notice by I reduced to the Property is abandoned by Rorrower or if after notice by I reduced to the Property is abandoned by Rorrower or if after notice by I reduced to the Property is abandoned by Rorrower or if after notice by I reduced to the proceeds.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of remedy this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein controlled the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and sercements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The patients and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to subject to the provisions hereof and covenants and several controlled to the provisions hereof and provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower as provided for an address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and the property Address as a Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address that the property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by given to Borrower as provided for in this property. In the property property is a provided for in this national use and non-uniform covenants given to Borrower as provided for in the manner designate of Trust shall be deemed to have given to Borrower as provided for in the manner designate hy notice real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the property and the provisions of the property. This Deed of Trust or the Note when the property is located herein, not after other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given feel to the property is located. Thus, the Borrower's Copp. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust and the Note and the property of the Prop

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the other property which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately aparagraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in the reaching the terms of the property of any participation to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Ernoses of an implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust of it in the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained at any time then due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee's mendianed in this Deed of Trust; (c) including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

Property by Trustee to Borrower, may liake I tute of shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums so the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust a for Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of the successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereund succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon 224. Use of Property. The Property is not current any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. The provisions of the Addendum attached to the Deed the Deed of the provisions of the Addendum attached to the Deed the provisions of this.	wer, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the dvances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. Such a by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust that warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled recordation, if any:  "The property of the Property, the successor trustee shall soon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.  "The property of the successor trustee shall into the Trustee herein and by applicable law.  "The property of the successor trustee shall include attorney's fees, if the parties under this Instrument are expressly made subject to do for Trust. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of instrument, the conditions of the Addendum shall control.
this, Addendum and the printed phoyastor.	elatutius, sad sais. 18 tite inge
TAY WITHIES WHEREOR BOTTOWER has execute	this Deed of Hust.
highert is) the action equation to unique such discount.	Maker & Lagler
13. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provide agreement of Borremer in this Dred of Trans. Institute from (carder prior to acceleration shall mail outles (treated). The action required to rate such brooms from the providence in which such breach must be extremed and the care of the	MICHAEL S. WAXLER -Borrower
Nos-Paurona Caurnaras. Borcover and Len- id. Acceleration Remedies. Except as practic	d the statement of the space, many and spaces.
Nos-Thursday Cours again, Borower and I am	
	SERVER DE DE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DEL CONTRACTOR
physically between Such house shift provide a pe	Heriona 1918 Hall Gotte <u>Additions of</u> Services to a recordinal con- Francia anno mal Joseph Architectura de Services to a recordinal con- Francia anno mal Joseph Architectura de Services to a recordinal con-
STATE OF OREGON, KLAMATH	County SS:
to the season of	County ss:  October  19. 80; personally appeared the above named an and acknowledged
MICHARI S WAXLER a single m	an acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be his	oluntary, act and deed
"And state of the control of parenties Lender case in	a kuper a edge uningeophic 時
(Official Seal)	Before me: anatom to Lambay and the control of the
My Commission expires: 12-6-8:1	Susan K. Karsch
	Suntary act and deed experient and the supplementary act and deed experient and the supplementary act act and the supplementary act act and the supplementary act act act and the supplementary act
	그는 이를 이용하는 한잔을 대해하는 대학자들은 대학자들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
REQUES	T FOR RECONVEYANCE
O. TO TROSPORTED TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	the this Dood of Trust Said note or notes, together
The undersigned is the holder of the note of	of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel the are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the
with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed	h are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the
estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust	to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
the Property Address of at such other address	to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
Date:	—Authorized Signature—
this enforcer non accounts to the bountable of the	an other statements of the statement of the control
Frighting the analyting of Historical Carlo Con-	i filipi ila analoggamente penertuset talah bahasa bahasa bahasa bahasa bahasa bahasa bili bahasa bahasa bahasa
contained thall hand and the date house faint a	ed Beveral Unbling Capitan, 777
nakanggrafts.	
seemed by this Deep of Trust by reason of any de-	na principale (m. 1964) e de como de la como
biocognuss as the distant presenct and Maine	This Lies Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
by this Deed of Trust pranted by Fember 31, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 1	ZiGing pand got bedanger of received to the first first first first for English for Lender and Recorder).  This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder and Recorde
Property or to the same secured by this Decil of	Part. The hosteets of Printer subtine in the control of the contro
an award or settle a claim for dantager, Bon over a mailout Leader or amounts, and artists, Bon over	the offer douce by Levider in Buryman from the college plant of a many dates to the college processes, and Levider's option for the college processes, and the college processes are college processes.
If the Property is also advantaged to	i i di alianti di dia kana di manana man
taking bears to the fur matter value of the Pieper	th investigates been se upocapees about the entropy of the con- tigie was reconserved the transport of the contraction of the con- tigue hand revenue phagus join of the complete action of the contraction
es is equal to that recommend there shan be appeared	o the sum seemed by the Beed of the sum of the seemen of
with the excess, it may plue to Borrower in the	the Preceds that to applied to the amountment of the warmer of the transfer of the transfer that the fraction of the transfer that the tra
and shell be paid to Londer. In the areas of the second of	Sort livicol, et for conveyence in healer construction in control and making
The first of the first of the control of the contro	

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or

## SINGLE FAMILY MORTGAGE PURCHASE PROGRAM ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST

The rights and obligations of the parties to the attached Deed of Trust and the Note which is secured by the Deed of Trust are expressly made subject to this Addendum. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Addendum and the provisions of the Deed of Trust or Note, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

- The Borrower agrees that the Lender or its assignee may, at any time and without notice accelerate all payments due under the Deed of Trust and Note and exercise any other remedy allowed by law for breach of the Deed of Trust or Note if:
  - a. The Borrower sells, rents or fails to occupy the Property; or
  - b. The Borrower fails to abide by the agreements contained in the Affidavit, or if the Lender or the Division (Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon) finds any statement contained in the Affidavit to be untrue.

The Borrower understands that the agreements and statements of fact contained in the Affidavit are necessary conditions for the granting of this Loan.

- 2. The Borrower agrees that no Future Advances will be made under the Deed of Trust without the consent of the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon.
- 3. The Borrower understands and agrees that the interest rate set forth on the Note shall be in effect only if this loan is purchased by the Housing Division, Department of Commerce, State of Oregon or its assigns. In the event that it is not so purchased, for any reason, the interest rate shall then increase to 13 1/4 % per annum and the monthly installment of principal and interest increased to \$ 449.20

## NOTICE TO BORROWER:

This document substantially modifies the terms of this Loan. Do not sign it unless you have read and understand it.

I hereby consent to the modifications of the terms of the

Deed of Trust and Note which are contained in the Addendum. Dated this 31 st day of October michael A. Warley (Borrower) STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

On this 31 st day of on this day of <u>October</u> personally appeared the above named , 19 <u>\_80</u> ared the above named <u>Michael S. Waxler</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

and acknowledged the form this voluntary act and deed. Before me:

Susan K. Karoch Notary Public for Oregon STATE OF ONE OF County of Klamath)

OF THE After recording, mail to:

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan

540 Main Street

UBLIG

(Seal)

Klamath Falls, Oregon

97601

814-080 SFMPP 9B

Transamerica Title Co on this 3rd day of NovemberD. 19 80 11:53 o'clock A \_ M, and duly M80 Mortgages \_of \_ recorded in Vol. 21235 Wm D. MILNE, County Clerk By Bernetha Molochaputy

Filed for record at request of

\$17.50

Rev. 1-80